80
DVF Series
Vertical Filter Housings
For Use with AD-6 & DFO-6 Elements
Typical Applications
The DVF series offers many options which makes it perfect for many
markets and applications. In the Natural Resources market, the DVF
can be utilized in mining equipment, fuel transfer, fuel polishing and

Vertical Filter Housings for use with DFO-6 and AD-6 Elements
for Flows up to 176 gpm (665 lpm)
How to Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code. Example:
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
DVF8 29 P X B DP A2 1
BOX 1: Filter Series
Symbol Description
DVF8
Diesel Vertical Filter
up to 176 gpm/750 lpm
BOX 2: Element Length
Symbol Description
29 29 in (727 mm)
44 44 in (1118 mm)
BOX 3: Filtration Type
Symbol Description
P Particulate
A Water Absorption
BOX 4: Media Code
Symbol Description
X
No Element Installed
(1 required)1
BOX 5: Seals
Symbol Description
B Nitrile
V Fluorocarbon
BOX 6: Pressure Gauge
Symbol Description
P Port Plugged
DP Differential Pressure
M2 Visual Automatic Reset
BOX 7: Ports
Symbol Description
A2 2” 150# RF ANSI
BOX 8: Options2
Symbol Description
1 None
AE Air Eliminator
DV Drain Valve
PR Pressure Relief Valve 150#
Please note the bolded options reflect
standard options with reduced lead-time.
Notes:
1.	 Use the chosen codes from Box 2 and
Box 3, along with the desired filtration
rating to select the correct element from
the tables below. Example: For model
DVF829PXBPA21, element DFO-
629PLF10TB would be required.
2.	 Select one or more options, as desired.
Type / Media
Particulate 29 in (737 mm) 44 in (1118 mm)
2 micron DFO-629PLF2TB DFO-644PLF2TB
 5 micron DFO-629PLF5TB DFO-644PLF5TB
10 micron DFO-629PLF10TB DFO-644PLF10TB
25 micron DFO-629PLF25TB DFO-644PLF25TB
Water Absorption 29 in (737 mm) 44 in (1118 mm)
2 micron AD-6292TB AD-6442TB
5 micron AD-6295TB AD-6445TB
10 micron AD-62910TB AD-64410TB
25 micron AD-62925TB AD-64425TB
Replacement Elements
Part Number Description
101-G Air Eliminator
115-C Drain Valve
130-BT Pressure Relief Valve 150#
Accessories
Part Number Description
120-Q Differential Pressure Gauge
G-2105 Cover Gasket
88
DVF16 Series
Vertical Filter Housings for use with DFO-6 and AD-6 Elements
for Flows up to 704 gpm (2665 lpm)
How to Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code. Example:
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
DVF16 29 P X B DP A4 1
BOX 1: Filter Series
Symbol Description
DVF16
Diesel Vertical Filter
up to 704 gpm/2665 lpm
BOX 2: Element Length
Symbol Description
29 29 in (727 mm)
44 44 in (1118 mm)
BOX 3: Filtration Type
Symbol Description
P Particulate
A Water Absorption
BOX 4: Media Code
Symbol Description
X
No Element Installed
(1 required)1
BOX 5: Seals
Symbol Description
B Nitrile
V Fluorocarbon
BOX 6: Pressure Gauge
Symbol Description
P Port Plugged
DP Differential Pressure
M2 Visual Automatic Reset
BOX 7: Ports
Symbol Description
A4 4” 150# RF ANSI
BOX 8: Options2
Symbol Description
1 None
AE Air Eliminator
CL Custom Leg Height3
DV Drain Valve
PR Pressure Relief Valve 150#
Please note the bolded options reflect
standard options with reduced lead-time.
Notes:
1.	 Use the chosen codes from Box 2 and
Box 3, along with the desired filtration
rating to select the correct element from
the tables below. Example: For model
DVF1629PXBPA41, element DFO-
629PLF10TB would be required.
2.	 Select one or more options, as desired.
3.	 Cutomer must supply the length for
Dimension B referenced in Figure 2 on
page 82.Type / Media
Particulate 29 in (737 mm) 44 in (1118 mm)
2 micron DFO-629PLF2TB DFO-644PLF2TB
 5 micron DFO-629PLF5TB DFO-644PLF5TB
10 micron DFO-629PLF10TB DFO-644PLF10TB
25 micron DFO-629PLF25TB DFO-644PLF25TB
Water Absorption 29 in (737 mm) 44 in (1118 mm)
2 micron AD-6292TB AD-6442TB
5 micron AD-6295TB AD-6445TB
10 micron AD-62910TB AD-64410TB
25 micron AD-62925TB AD-64425TB
Replacement Elements
Part Number Description
101-G Air Eliminator
115-C Drain Valve
130-BT Pressure Relief Valve 150#
Accessories
Part Number Description
120-Q Differential Pressure Gauge
G-2033 Cover Gasket
89
DVF20/24/28 Series
Vertical Filter Housings for use with DFO-6 and AD-6 Elements
for Flows up to 2866 gpm (10174 lpm)
How to Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code. Example:
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
DVF20 44 P X B DP A6 1
BOX 1: Filter Series1
Symbol Description
DVF20
Diesel Vertical Filter
up to 1056 gpm/3997 lpm
DVF24
Diesel Vertical Filter
up to 1792 gpm/6783 lpm
DVF28
Diesel Vertical Filter
up to 2866 gpm/10174 lpm
BOX 2: Element Length
Symbol Description
44 44 in (1118 mm)
56 56 in (1422 mm)
BOX 3: Filtration Type
Symbol Description
P Particulate
A Water Absorption
BOX 4: Media Code
Symbol Description
X No Element Installed2,3
BOX 5: Seals
Symbol Description
B Nitrile
V Fluorocarbon
BOX 6: Indicator
Symbol Description
P Port Plugged
DP Differential Pressure
M2 Visual Automatic Reset
BOX 7: Ports
Symbol Description
A2 2” 150# RF ANSI
A3 3” 150# RF ANSI
A4 4” 150# RF ANSI
A6 6” 150# RF ANSI
A8 8” 150# RF ANSI
BOX 8: Options4
Symbol Description
1 None
AE Air Eliminator
CL Custom Leg Height5
DV Drain Valve
PR Pressure Relief Valve 150#
Please note the bolded options reflect
standard options with reduced lead-time.
Notes:
1.	 When DVF20 is selected in Box 1, select
"44" in Box 2.
2.	 Use the chosen codes from Box 2 and
Box 3, along with the desired filtration
rating to select the correct element from
the tables below. Example: For model
DVF2044PXBPA61, element DFO-
644PLF10TB would be required.
3.	 Element qty required: DVF20 (6), DVF24
(8), DVF28 (12)
4.	 Select one or more options, as desired.
5.	 Customer must supply the length for
Dimension B referenced in Figure 2 on
page 82.
Replacement Elements
Type / Media
Particulate 44 in (1118 mm) 56 in (1422 mm)
2 micron DFO-644PLF2TB DFO-656PLF2TB
 5 micron DFO-644PLF5TB DFO-656PLF5TB

Vertical Filter Housings for use with DFO-6 and AD-6 Elements
for Flows up to 4032 gpm (15261 lpm)
How to Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code. Example:
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
DVF36 44 P X B DP A10 1
BOX 1: Filter Series
Symbol Description
DVF36
Diesel Vertical Filter
up to 4032 gpm/15261 lpm
BOX 2: Element Length
Symbol Description
44 44 in (1118 mm)
56 56 in (1422 mm)
BOX 3: Filtration Type
Symbol Description
P Particulate
A Water Absorption
BOX 4: Media Code
Symbol Description
X No Element Installed
(18 required)1
BOX 5: Seals
Symbol Description
B Nitrile
V Fluorocarbon
BOX 6: Indicator
Symbol Description
P Port Plugged
DP Differential Pressure
M2 Visual Automatic Reset
BOX 7: Ports
Symbol Description
A6 6” 150# RF ANSI
A8 8” 150# RF ANSI
A10 10” 150# RF ANSI
A12 12” 150# RF ANSI
BOX 8: Options2
Symbol Description
1 None
AE Air Eliminator
CL Custom Leg Height3
DV Drain Valve
PR Pressure Relief Valve 150#
Please note the bolded options reflect
standard options with reduced lead-time.
Notes:
1.	 Use the chosen codes from Box 2 and
Box 3, along with the desired filtration
rating to select the correct element from
the tables below. Example: For model
DVF3644PXBPA101, element DFO-
644PLF10TB would be required.
2.	 Select one or more options, as desired.
3.	 Customer must supply the length for
Dimension B referenced in Figure 2 on
page 82.
Replacement Elements
Type / Media
Particulate 44 in (1118 mm) 56 in (1422 mm)
2 micron DFO-644PLF2TB DFO-656PLF2TB
 5 micron DFO-644PLF5TB DFO-656PLF5TB
10 micron DFO-644PLF10TB DFO-656PLF10TB
25 micron DFO-644PLF25TB DFO-656PLF25TB
Water Absorption 44 in (1118 mm) 56 in (1422 mm)
2 micron AD-6442TB AD-6562TB
5 micron AD-6445TB AD-6565TB
10 micron AD-64410TB AD-65610TB
25 micron AD-64425TB AD-65625TB
Part Number Description
101-G Air Eliminator
115-C Drain Valve

Vertical Filter Housings for use with DFO-6 and AD-6 Elements
for Flows up to 7392 gpm (27979 lpm)
How to Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code. Example:
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
DVF42 44 P X B DP A10 1
BOX 1: Filter Series
Symbol Description
DVF42
Diesel Vertical Filter
up to 6048 gpm/22892 lpm
DVF48
Diesel Vertical Filter
up to 7392 gpm/27979 lpm
BOX 2: Element Length
Symbol Description
44 44 in (1118 mm)
56 56 in (1422 mm)
BOX 3: Filtration Type
Symbol Description
P Particulate
A Water Absorption
BOX 4: Media Code
Symbol Description
X No Element Installed2,3
BOX 5: Seals
Symbol Description
B Nitrile
V Fluorocarbon
BOX 6: Indicator
Symbol Description
P Port Plugged
DP Differential Pressure
M2 Visual Automatic Reset
BOX 7: Ports
Symbol Description
A6 6” 150# RF ANSI
A8 8” 150# RF ANSI
A10 10” 150# RF ANSI
A12 12” 150# RF ANSI
BOX 8: Options1
Symbol Description
1 None
AE Air Eliminator
CL Custom Leg Height
DV Drain Valve
PR Pressure Relief Valve 150#
Please note the bolded options reflect
standard options with reduced lead-time.
Notes:
1.	 When DVF48 is selected in Box 1, select
"56" in Box 2.
2.	 Use the chosen codes from Box 2 and
Box 3, along with the desired filtration
rating to select the correct element from
the tables below. Example: For model
DVF4244PXBPA101, element DFO-
644PLF10TB would be required.
3.	 Element qty required: DVF42 (27), DVF48
(33)
4.	 Select one or more options, as desired.
5.	 Customer must supply the length for
Dimension B referenced in Figure 2 on
page 82.
Replacement Elements
Type / Media
Particulate 44 in (1118 mm) 56 in (1422 mm)
2 micron DFO-644PLF2TB DFO-656PLF2TB
 5 micron DFO-644PLF5TB DFO-656PLF5TB
10 micron DFO-644PLF10TB DFO-656PLF10TB
25 micron DFO-644PLF25TB DFO-656PLF25TB
Water Absorption 44 in (1118 mm) 56 in (1422 mm)
2 micron AD-6442TB AD-6562TB